
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016739-2021 

Contract

DVSA Technical Support Services

THE DRIVER & VEHICLE STANDARDS AGENCY

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-016739

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02c8d5  

Published 16 July 2021, 11:19am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

THE DRIVER & VEHICLE STANDARDS AGENCY

The Axis Building,112 Upper Parliament Street

NOTTINGHAM

NG16LP

Contact

Jeremy Bunce

Email

jeremy.bunce@dvsa.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7775002348

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016739-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016739-2021
mailto:jeremy.bunce@dvsa.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF - East Midlands (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/driver-and-vehicle-standards-agency

Buyer's address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/driver-and-vehicle-standards-agency

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

DVSA Technical Support Services

Reference number

K280021428

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72222300 - Information technology services

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/driver-and-vehicle-standards-agency
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/driver-and-vehicle-standards-agency


Page 3 to 6

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Technical support of DVSA Cloud Hosted Live services.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £5,056,152

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF - East Midlands (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

DVSA require continuation of existing TSS services whilst the re-tender is completed (due for
Launch in July 2021). ITT pack sent to incumbent supplier to cover quality and cost elements.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Continuation of current services / Weighting: 50

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Term is 6 months with option to extend by a further 6 months.



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The services can be provided only by a particular economic operator for the following
reason:

absence of competition for technical reasons

Service contract to be awarded to the winner or one of winners under the rules of a design
contest

Explanation:

DVSA requires continuation of TSS services whilst the procurement for a long term service
provided is completed. Due to the complexity of the services involved it was not viable to run
a competition.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

K280021428

Title

DVSA Technical Support Services Direct Award

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes



Page 5 to 6

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 July 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

BJSS Ltd

Leeds

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £5,056,152

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,056,152



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Department for Transport

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-19T04:51:14+0100
	TCPDF




